

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0312 Version: 1 Name: Morton Salt, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 8/28/2017 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/12/2017 **Final action:** 9/12/2017

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: Morton Salt, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into

and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Furnish and Deliver Bulk Rock Salt

Contract Value: \$300,000.00

Contract period: 9/12/2017 - 2/14/2020

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2017 \$50,000.00, FY 2018 \$100,000.00, FY 2019 \$100,000.00, FY 2020

\$50,000.00.

Accounts: 51001.530264

Contract Number(s): 1628-15809

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: On 2/8/2017, the Cook County Board approved contract 1628-15809 with Morton Salt Inc. to furnish and deliver bulk rock salt. The City of Chicago awarded this contract through a competitive bid process, and both Cook County and the Preserves would like to leverage this procurement effort. The rock salt will be utilized to maintain the Preserve's roadways during winter operations. The Preserve's Fleet & Facilities Department has utilized Morton Salt for many years and continues to

receive satisfactory service.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2017	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

File #: 17-0312, Version: 1

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: Morton Salt, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Furnish and Deliver Bulk Rock Salt

Contract Value: \$300,000.00

Contract period: 9/12/2017 - 2/14/2020

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2017 \$50,000.00, FY 2018 \$100,000.00, FY 2019 \$100,000.00, FY 2020 \$50,000.00.

Accounts: 51001.530264

Contract Number(s): 1628-15809

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: On 2/8/2017, the Cook County Board approved contract 1628-15809 with Morton Salt Inc. to furnish and deliver bulk rock salt. The City of Chicago awarded this contract through a competitive bid process, and both Cook County and the Preserves would like to leverage this procurement effort. The rock salt will be utilized to maintain the Preserve's roadways during winter operations. The Preserve's Fleet & Facilities Department has utilized Morton Salt for many years and continues to receive satisfactory service.